Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://parismou.org/PMoU-Procedures/Library/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://parismou.org/Inspection-Database/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: January 2024



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 6 -2024

IMO

9145645

8879251

8121537

9540039

9542544

9559690

7015509

9430129

9115913

9247376

9646649

9730335

8502470

9223784

9175195

8927979

9412311

9226695

9466312

9635406

9513373

9243851

9721982

8914295

9155418

9498224

8303173

9409936

9453066

9921843

9459383

9239795

Name*

ABILITY

ARTEY

BERENDINA HERMINA

CANGA STAR

CS CANDY

DESPINA K

DIANA

JANET C

JULIETA

MELOGY

PALAIS

PANAGIA THALASSINI

SAFI M

VISBORG

ALI NAJAFOV

ALICE

ANT

ANUBIS

ARAGONBORG

ARUNA ECE

ATLANTA

BALTIC EXPRESS

BBG MASTER

BIMI

BREB XIAN

CAPE

CEG COSMOS

DISCOVERER INSPIRATION

ELENA VE

GCL LUXEMBOURG

GIORGOS B

GODDESS OF THE NIGHT

Flag

PA
CM
TZ
VU
BS
LR
KM
UK
AG
VN
MH
CcYy
PW
MT
LR
PW
VU
KN
NL
MH
MT
KN
LR
NO
CcYy
MH
LV
MH
LR
PA
MH

BM

Inspection
Date

6-6-2024
18-6-2024

5-6-2024

4-6-2024
23-5-2024

7-6-2024
23-4-2024
24-6-2024
24-6-2024

9-6-2024
13-6-2024
25-6-2024
30-5-2024
17-6-2024
18-6-2024
10-6-2024
20-5-2024
24-5-2024

9-6-2024
25-6-2024
13-6-2024
24-6-2024
13-6-2024
12-6-2024
20-6-2024
18-6-2024
14-6-2024

7-6-2024
12-6-2024

4-6-2024
21-6-2024

20-6-2024

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
19 24-6-2024
4 21-6-2024
21 25-6-2024
10 13-6-2024
13 4-6-2024
13 19-6-2024
49 10-6-2024
5 28-6-2024
6 29-6-2024
4 12-6-2024
14 26-6-2024
8 27-6-2024
8 6-6-2024
4 20-6-2024
5 22-6-2024
4 13-6-2024
27 15-6-2024
22 14-6-2024
6 14-6-2024
4 28-6-2024
13 25-6-2024
7 30-6-2024
4 16-6-2024
6 17-6-2024
5 24-6-2024
4 21-6-2024
6 19-6-2024
15 21-6-2024
7 18-6-2024
4 7-6-2024
4 24-6-2024
7 26-6-2024

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions
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Nr. of det
<36

2

2



IMO

9571583

9635690

9413341

9590618

9491173

8913772

7396666

9148570

9155303

9877808

9214367

9434462

8810748

9595187

9245275

9379129

9391141

9151096

9543249

8727044

52

Name*

GRACIELA
HORUS
JASMINE
JULIETTA D
KIRAN AFRICA
LADY D
MARZUK

MERA

MERLIN ARROW
MIDNIGHT GLORY
MOBY WONDER
MSC SAMIRA I
NS ELI
ODYSSEAS
ONEGO CAPRI
RUI FU SHENG
SEA BAZOU

SEA BEAUTY
SIGMA PIONEER

TAMANSKIY

Flag

PA
MH
AG
MT
MT
TG
TZ
LR
NO
MH
IT
LR
BZ
MH
AG
LR
LR
BZ
MH

UA

Inspection
Date

19-6-2024
21-6-2024
18-6-2024
10-6-2024
10-6-2024
10-6-2024

4-6-2024
22-6-2024
31-5-2024
29-5-2024

3-6-2024

1-6-2024

9-6-2024

3-6-2024
29-5-2024
29-5-2024
30-5-2024
24-6-2024
17-6-2024

25-5-2024

Duration Of
Detention

4

6

28

17

12

14

18

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Release
Date

22-6-2024
26-6-2024
24-6-2024
11-6-2024
17-6-2024
14-6-2024
8-6-2024
26-6-2024
4-6-2024
5-6-2024
5-6-2024
2-6-2024
12-6-2024
7-6-2024
25-6-2024
14-6-2024
10-6-2024
27-6-2024
30-6-2024

11-6-2024

Page 2 of 2
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 6 -2024

IMO*

7015509

8121537

8502470

8879251

9115913

9145645

9223784

9247376

9430129

9540039

9542544

9559690

9646649

9730335

7396666

8303173

8727044

8810748

8913772

8914295

8927979

9148570

9151096

9155303

9155418

9175195

9214367

9226695

9239795

9243851

9245275

9379129

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

DIANA

Name

BERENDINA HERMINA

SAFIM

ARTEY

JULIETA

ABILITY

VISBORG

MELOGY

JANET C

CANGA STAR

CS CANDY

DESPINA K

PALAIS

PANAGIA THALASSINI

MARZUK

CEG COSMOS

TAMANSKIY

NS ELI

LADY D

BIMI

ALICE

MERA

SEA BEAUTY

MERLIN ARROW

BREB XIAN

ALI NAJAFOV

MOBY WONDER

ANUBIS

GODDESS OF THE NIGHT

BALTIC EXPRESS

ONEGO CAPRI

RUI FU SHENG

Flag

KM
TZ
PW
CM
AG
PA
MT
VN
UK
VU
BS
LR
MH
Cy
TZ
LV
UA
BZ
TG
NO
PW
LR
BZ
NO
Ccy
LR
IT
KN
BM
KN
AG
LR

Inspection
Date

23-4-2024

5-6-2024
30-5-2024
18-6-2024
24-6-2024

6-6-2024
17-6-2024

9-6-2024
24-6-2024

4-6-2024
23-5-2024

7-6-2024
13-6-2024
25-6-2024

4-6-2024
14-6-2024
25-5-2024

9-6-2024
10-6-2024
12-6-2024
10-6-2024
22-6-2024
24-6-2024
31-5-2024
20-6-2024
18-6-2024

3-6-2024
24-5-2024
20-6-2024
24-6-2024
29-5-2024

29-5-2024

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Detention Months>
49 10-6-2024 2
21 25-6-2024 2
8 6-6-2024 2
4 21-6-2024 2
6 29-6-2024 2
19 24-6-2024 2
4 20-6-2024 2
4 12-6-2024 2
5 28-6-2024 2
10 13-6-2024 2
13 4-6-2024 2
13 19-6-2024 2
14 26-6-2024 2
3 27-6-2024 2
5 8-6-2024 1
6 19-6-2024 1
18 11-6-2024 1
4 12-6-2024 1
5 14-6-2024 1
6 17-6-2024 1
4 13-6-2024 1
5 26-6-2024 1
4 27-6-2024 1
5 4-6-2024 1
5 24-6-2024 1
5 22-6-2024 1
3 5-6-2024 1
22 14-6-2024 1
7 26-6-2024 1
7 30-6-2024 1
28 25-6-2024 1
17 14-6-2024 1

Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9391141

9409936

9412311

9413341

9434462

9453066

9459383

9466312

9491173

9498224

9513373

9543249

9571583

9590618

9595187

9635406

9635690

9721982

9877808

9921843

52

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

SEA BAZOU

DISCOVERER INSPIRATION

ANT

JASMINE

MSC SAMIRA 1lI

ELENA VE

GIORGOS B

ARAGONBORG

KIRAN AFRICA

CAPE

ATLANTA

SIGMA PIONEER

GRACIELA

JULIETTA D

ODYSSEAS

ARUNA ECE

HORUS

BBG MASTER

MIDNIGHT GLORY

GCL LUXEMBOURG

Flag

LR
MH
VU
AG
LR
LR
MH
NL
MT
MH
MT
MH
PA
MT
MH
MH
MH
LR
MH

PA

Inspection
Date

30-5-2024

7-6-2024
20-5-2024
18-6-2024

1-6-2024
12-6-2024
21-6-2024

9-6-2024
10-6-2024
18-6-2024
13-6-2024
17-6-2024
19-6-2024
10-6-2024

3-6-2024
25-6-2024
21-6-2024
13-6-2024
29-5-2024

4-6-2024

Duration Of
Detention

12

15

27

13

14

o b

Release Date

10-6-2024
21-6-2024
15-6-2024
24-6-2024
2-6-2024
18-6-2024
24-6-2024
14-6-2024
17-6-2024
21-6-2024
25-6-2024
30-6-2024
22-6-2024
11-6-2024
7-6-2024
28-6-2024
26-6-2024
16-6-2024
5-6-2024

7-6-2024

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO : 9730335 Company Marflet Marine SA, , , Cyprus
Name: PANAGIA THALASSINI Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 25-6-2024 Charterer UNIVAR Solution INC, 221 Boston Post Road East#220, Malborough, MA , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Chemical tanker Cyprus 27527 2015

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Vancouver 27-6-2024 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-7-2022 23-2-2027  Canada 4-4-2024
Bureau Veritas Load Line 11-7-2022 23-2-2027 Canada 4-4-2024
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 15-7-2022 15-7-2027  Canada 25-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Cleanliness Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10f 43 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO : 9646649
Name: PALAIS

Company Unistar Shipping Pte Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society China Classification Society

Insp.date: 13-6-2024 Charterer Hengdeli Deyesion Shipping-Operations , mailto:operations@deyesion.com , Hong Kong , CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 41605 2011

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Burgas 26-6-2024 14 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-1-2024 21-1-2029
China Classification Society Load Line 29-1-2024 21-1-2029
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 29-1-2024 28-7-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Gauges,thermometers, etc Rectified no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
Food temperature Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Doors Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 43 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO : 9559690 Company Mariners Shipping Agency SA, 53-55, Akti Miaouli, 185 36, Piraeus, Liberia

Name: DESPINA K Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 7-6-2024 Charterer Propel Shipping PTE Ltd , 150 South Bridge Road, Fook Hai Building , Singapore , SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Liberia 20846 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Newport (Gwent) 19-6-2024 13 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 24-1-2022 23-1-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-4-2024 10-5-2025

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 25-9-2021 10-5-2025  Bangladesh 8-4-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Oil disch. Monitoring and control system Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
IMO : 9542544 Company Campbell Shipping Co Ltd, , , Bahamas
Name: CS CANDY Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 23-5-2024 Charterer Navision Shipping A/S, Strandvejen 102E, 6, Hellerup, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Bahamas 24065 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rouen (GPM) 4-6-2024 13 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-7-2022 20-6-2027
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-5-2024 4-1-2027
Lloyd's Register Load Line 27-4-2024 4-1-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements Rectified no
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 43 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO : 9540039 Company HBC MAR SHIPPING & TRADING, , , Vanuatu

Name: CANGA STAR Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 4-6-2024 Charterer IZMIR DEMIR CELIK SANAYI A.S. , Sair Esref Bulvari nr. 23 - 35210 Cankaya, lzmir, TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Vanuatu 6756 2008

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Augusta 13-6-2024 10 day(s) 40

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-8-2022  27-12-2026  ltaly 3-10-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 6-4-2022  27-12-2026  Italy 3-10-2023
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 2-10-2023 5-4-2027 Italy 2-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
International ship security certificate Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Shipboard working arrangements Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
Booklet for bulk cargo loading/unloading/stowage Rectified no
Cargo information Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Reserve source of energy Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 43 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

General alarm Rectified no

IMO :9430129 Company Carisbrooke Shipping Ltd , Bridge House, 38, Medina Road , Cowes, United Kingdom

Name: JANET C Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 24-6-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur United Kingdom 9530 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Trieste 28-6-2024 5 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-12-2023  28-6-2024

Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-12-2023  28-6-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

GNSS receiver/terrestrial radio navigation system As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Speed and distance indicator As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Auxiliary engine As in the agreed flag no
State condition

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Ropes and wires Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 43 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2024

Thang Long Gas Co Ltd, , , Viet Nam

Classification society Vietnam Register

LEKA SEWAYS, , , LR

IMO : 9247376 Company
Name: MELOGY

Insp.date: 9-6-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Oil tanker

Port of detention

Flag

Viet Nam

Gross tonnage
83616

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2002

Total of deficiencies

Gdansk 12-6-2024 4 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Load Line 18-9-2022 30-4-2027  Curacao 26-7-2023
Vietnam Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-11-2023  30-4-2027
Vietnam Register Safety Management Certificate 27-5-2022  31-12-2026  Greece 24-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
IMO :9223784 Company Wallenius Marine AB , Swedenborgsgatan 19, SE-118 27, Stockholm , Malta
Name: VISBORG Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 17-6-2024 Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro passenger ship Malta 29746 2000

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Almeria 20-6-2024 4 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Load Line 26-1-2023  26-1-2028  Sweden 25-12-2023
DNV AS Passenger Ship Safety 19-4-2024  20-8-2024
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 15-6-2023  25-2-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Cargo ports and other similar openings As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 43 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9145645
Name: ABILITY

Insp.date: 6-6-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2024

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer

’

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Flag

Panama

MATARACI DENIZCILIK LTD STI, , , Panama

Gross tonnage

12192

Keeldate
1996

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 24-6-2024 19 day(s) 33

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-4-2024 2-9-2024
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 3-4-2024 2-9-2024
Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A. Safety Management Certificate 27-1-2021 11-1-2026  Turkey 28-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA) As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Nautical publications Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified yes Overseas Marine Certification Services
Echo sounder As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified yes Overseas Marine Certification Services
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 43

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO :9115913 Company Interscan Schiffahrtsges mbH , Raboisen 32, 20095 , Hamburg , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: JULIETA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 24-6-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 2050 1994

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Porto Torres 29-6-2024 6 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-12-2022  31-5-2025  France 28-8-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 7-2-2024 31-5-2025
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 14-7-2023 4-7-2028 Spain 21-1-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 43 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 8879251
Name: ARTEY
Insp.date:

Company

18-6-2024 Charterer

- 2024

World Line Ltd, , , Cameroon

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

Nea Karvali

Recognised Organisation

Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan
On board training and instructions
Endorsement by flagstate

ISM

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Cameroon

Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register

Gross tonnage
2457

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1970

Total of deficiencies

21-6-2024 4  day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-6-2023 27-8-2024
Load Line 4-6-2023 27-8-2024
Safety Management Certificate 5-6-2023 4-6-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO : 8502470 Company Manassa 2M Shipmanagement Co, , , Palau
Name: SAFIM Classification society International Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 30-5-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Palau 5974 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 6-6-2024 8 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-5-2024 23-3-2025
International Register of Shipping Load Line 11-10-2023  29-4-2025  |[taly 26-5-2024
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-4-2024  22-11-2028  |taly 24-5-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Shipboard working arrangements Rectified no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no
Cargo information Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Laundry, Adequate Locker Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
Maintenance of Fire protection systems Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2024

IMO : 8121537 Company , , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: BERENDINA HERMINA Classification society International Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 5-6-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Tug Tanzania, United 454 1981
Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Valletta 25-6-2024 21 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety 25-4-2024 24-9-2024  Malta 25-4-2024

International Register of Shipping

Load Line

25-4-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Endorsement by flagstate

Medical certificate

SOPEP

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

24-9-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes
yes
yes
no
no
yes

yes

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO : 7015509 Company DIANA SHIPPING AGENCY LTD, Yayla Eksioglu Konut Yapi, Kooperatifi, 34944 , Tuzlu, Istanbul
, Comoros

Name: DIANA Classification society Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Insp.date: 23-4-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Comoros 1486 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 10-6-2024 49 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2023  28-4-2026

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Load Line 8-4-2024 28-4-2026

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Safety Management Certificate 22-11-2023  21-5-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Bulkheads — construction To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Fire drills Rectified no
Reserve source of energy Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO : 9921843 Company DALIAN DONGRONG SHIP MGMT CO, , , Panama
Name: GCL LUXEMBOURG Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 4-6-2024 Charterer AMDL Ship Management, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 44732 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 7-6-2024 4 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-12-2021 1-8-2026 China 20-7-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 2-8-2021 1-8-2026 China 20-7-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 21-12-2021  20-12-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Alternative arrangements (SOx) As in the agreed flag no

State condition

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2024

V Ships Norway AS, Karenslyst alle 8, 0278 , Oslo , Marshall Islands

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Exxon Mobile, , London, UK

IMO : 9877808 Company
Name: MIDNIGHT GLORY

Insp.date: 29-5-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Oil tanker/Chemical tan

Flag Gross tonnage

Marshall Islands 29649

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2019

Total of deficiencies

Milford Haven 5-6-2024 8 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-5-2024 7-6-2024
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 2-8-2021 22-6-2025 Netherlands 10-5-2024
KOREAN REGISTER Safety Management Certificate 30-11-2020  29-11-2025  Mexico 24-11-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats As in the agreed class no
condition
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
IMO : 9721982 Company SHANGHAI OCEANFRATE SHIP MGMT, , , Liberia
Name: BBG MASTER Classification society China Classification Society
Insp.date: 13-6-2024 Charterer PCL Shipping Shipping PTE , 1 Kin Beng Shipping Ltd , Great World City , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 36332 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Immingham 16-6-2024 4  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-10-2021  6-9-2026 China 21-7-2023
China Classification Society Load Line 14-10-2021 6-9-2026 China 21-7-2023
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 3-11-2021 2-11-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 43

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO : 9635690
Name: HORUS

Company

Classification society DNV AS
SPEED LOGISTICS MARINE LTD., Office B on 15/F WAYSIN COMMERCIAL HOUSE , WAN CHAI -

Gulf Marine International Ltd , , , Marshall Islands

Insp.date: 21-6-2024 Charterer

HONG KONG, CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
43842

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies

Taranto 26-6-2024 6 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-5-2024 9-2-2027
DNV AS Load Line 23-7-2022 9-2-2027 Turkey 9-5-2024
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 1-12-2022  1-12-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Ventilation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9635406

Name: ARUNA ECE

Insp.date: 25-6-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2024

Company
Islands

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands

Ultrabulk A/S, Smakkedalen 6 , Gentofte 2820, DK

Gross tonnage
32715

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2012

Aruna Shipping Ltd Corp, Tekstil Kent Sitesi Turgutreis Mah, Esenler, Istanbul , Marshall

Total of deficiencies

Le Havre (GPM) 28-6-2024 4 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-12-2022  15-10-2027  Turkey 27-7-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 4-3-2023  15-10-2027  Turkey 27-7-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 30-1-2020 9-2-2025  China 7-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no
IMO : 9595187 Company Navina Maritime SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: ODYSSEAS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 3-6-2024 Charterer WESTERN BULK CARRIERS AS, , , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 22662 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Riga 7-6-2024 5 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-10-2021 6-9-2026 Portugal 16-6-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 10-10-2021 6-9-2026 Portugal 16-6-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 28-11-2022  1-2-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9590618
Name: JULIETTAD

Company

- 2024

Norbulk Shipping UK Ltd , 68, Glassford Street , Glasgow , Malta

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

TKB shipping A/S, , , DK

Insp.date: 10-6-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
24196

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

Becancour 11-6-2024 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-6-2024 6-8-2024
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 12-2-2023 28-1-2028  Brazil 28-3-2024
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-2-2023 26-2-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- As in the agreed class no
VDR) condition
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
IMO : 9571583 Company Aquarius Bulkcarrier Shpg Co, 99, Akti Miaouli, 185 38, Piraeus , Panama
Name: GRACIELA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 19-6-2024 Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 22414 2011

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Montreal 22-6-2024 4 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2022 27-3-2027  Argentina 23-4-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 20-6-2022  27-3-2027  Argentina 23-4-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 17-7-2022 6-7-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
ISM To be rectified before no

departure

Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2024

Sigma Shipping Ltd-MAI, , , Marshall Islands

IMO : 9543249 Company

Name: SIGMA PIONEER Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 17-6-2024 Charterer CARGILL, , BALGALORE, IN
Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
20924

Keeldate
2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Liverpool 30-6-2024 14 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-11-2023 1-1-2026
Bureau Veritas Load Line 23-11-2023 1-1-2026
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2023  20-6-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

IMO :9513373 Company Novelty Shipmanagement SA , Mavrokordatou Street , Piraeus , Malta

Name: ATLANTA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 13-6-2024 Charterer FERTIGLOBE DISTRIBUTION LIMITED C/O SEA-INVEST BORDEAUX , RUE RICHELIEU , BASSENS,
FR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Malta 7988 2008

Port of detention
Bordeaux (GPM)

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Date of release
25-6-2024

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Exposure to harmful levels of ambiant factors
Bulkhead -corrosion

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

13  day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
2-3-2023 26-10-2027 Greece 28-9-2023
28-9-2023  26-10-2027  Greece 28-9-2023
22-3-2023  22-3-2028

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9498224
Name: CAPE

Company

- 2024

Navarone SA, 6, Cheimarras Street, Marousi, 151 25, Athens , Marshall Islands

Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 18-6-2024 Charterer Canfornav Limited , 800 Ren?-L?vesque boulevard, West Suite 2300, H3B 1X9, Montr?al , CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 19865 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 21-6-2024 4 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 2-5-2022 1-5-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-7-2022 24-3-2025 Brazil 18-5-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 4-7-2023 24-3-2025  Brazil 18-5-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Operation of machinery Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Anchoring devices Rectified yes DNV AS
Steering gear As in the agreed class no

condition
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified yes DNV AS
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified yes DNV AS
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9491173
Name: KIRAN AFRICA

Insp.date: 10-6-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Company

- 2024

Pasifik Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer NORDEN DS, n/a, n/a, DK
Type Flag
Malta

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine

Other (machinery)

Other (MARPOL Annex |)
Garbage shipboard handling
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Other (load lines)

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Vancouver

Certificate

Gross tonnage
43439

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

17-6-2024 8 day(s) 40
Issued Expiry Last Survey
7-7-2021 31-5-2026 China
9-5-2021 31-5-2026 China
2-10-2021 18-10-2026 Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
To be rectified within no
14 days
Rectified no
Rectified no
To be rectified before no
departure
Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
As in the agreed class no
condition
Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
As in the agreed class yes Bureau Veritas

condition

Date

22-5-2024

22-5-2024
6-1-2024
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9466312
Name: ARAGONBORG
9-6-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

Wagenborg Shipping BV , Marktstraat 10, 9934 CK, Delfzijl , Netherlands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

UPM, , , FI

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

London

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Netherlands

Keeldate
2008

Gross tonnage
11885

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

14-6-2024 6 day(s) 17
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 26-10-2021  8-12-2025 Netherlands 27-2-2024
Load Line 10-12-2020 8-12-2025 Netherlands 27-2-2024
Safety Management Certificate 28-4-2021 3-5-2026 Netherlands 26-2-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

IMO : 9459383
Name: GIORGOS B

Company

Insp.date: 21-6-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

AB Maritime Inc, 22, Leoforos Poseidonos, Voula, 166 72, Athens , Marshall Islands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Ultrabulk do Brasil Ltd , Atlantica Business Center , Rio de Janeiro, BR

Flag

Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Immingham

Date of release
24-6-2024

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
22402

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

4  day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-10-2022 13-7-2025 Greece 11-9-2023
12-11-2022 13-7-2025 Greece 11-9-2023
1-2-2023 1-2-2028

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO : 9453066 Company Golden Union Shipping Co SA, 32, Dionysiou Solomou, Lykovrysi, 141 23, Athens, Liberia
Name: ELENA VE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 12-6-2024 Charterer Langlois Enterprises Ltd , Agiou Spiridonos 9, Pireas , GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 41697 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 18-6-2024 7  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-2-2024  19-11-2025
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 20-2-2024  19-11-2025
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 10-3-2024 19-4-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2024

IMO : 9434462 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd , MSC House, 8, Spyrou Kyprianou Avenue, 3070, Limassol , Liberia
Name: MSC SAMIRA Il Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 1-6-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Liberia 27114 2008

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Montreal 2-6-2024 2 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-4-2024 29-6-2024
DNV AS Load Line 29-4-2024  29-6-2024
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 17-12-2021  17-12-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Reserve source of energy Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
IMO :9413341 Company HMAR DENIZCILIK NAKLIYAT TIC, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: JASMINE Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 18-6-2024 Charterer Casper Chartering Ltd , Tees Wharf, Dockside Road, , Middlesbrough , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 2971 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Plymouth 24-6-2024 7  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-5-2023 13-8-2027  Spain 13-11-2023
DNV AS Load Line 4-5-2023 13-8-2027 Spain 13-11-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 10-11-2023  10-11-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2024

IMO :9412311 Company Maksimar Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Vanuatu
Name: ANT Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 20-5-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Vanuatu 2987 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Souda 15-6-2024 27 day(s) 35
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-2-2024  19-10-2028
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 26-2-2024  19-10-2028
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-2-2020  24-10-2024  Turkey 3-10-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements Rectified no
Type approval equipment Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
Lifeboat inventory Rectified no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified no
Immersion suits Rectified no
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Medical certificate Rectified no
Shipboard working arrangements Rectified no
Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest Rectified no
Garbage record book Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
Garbage shipboard handling Rectified no
Ballast Water Record Book Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Ropes and wires Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Decks - corrosion Rectified no
Doors Rectified no
Machinery space openings Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Other (radiocommunication)

Fire detection and alarm system

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers
Ventilation

Machinery controls alarm

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Keeldate

IMO : 9409936 Company Transocean Offshore Deepwater, , , Marshall Islands
Name: DISCOVERER Classification society DNV AS
INSPIRATION
Insp.date: 7-6-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 MODU & FPSO Marshall Islands 65573

Port of detention

Santa Cruz de Tenerife

Recognised Organisation Certificate

2008

Date of release
21-6-2024

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Safety Management Certificate

DNV AS Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

15 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
23-2-2023 24-3-2025
4-9-2021 31-10-2024 United States 20-12-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO :9391141 Company Petrochem General Management, , , Liberia
Name: SEA BAZOU Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Insp.date: 30-5-2024 Charterer Trafigura Maritime Logistics PTE, , Singapore , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Liberia 12560 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 10-6-2024 12 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-8-2023 28-8-2028
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 23-8-2023 28-8-2028
KOREAN REGISTER Safety Management Certificate 14-4-2022 13-4-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS As in the agreed class no
condition
Lifeboats Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Tank washing equipm. Rectified no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9379129
Name: RUI FU SHENG

Insp.date: 29-5-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

6 -2024

Company

Classification society DNV AS

Charterer
Type Flag
Liberia

Oil tanker/Chemical tan

Port of detention

Ishima Pte Ltd, 34-02, 6, Battery Road , Singapore, Liberia

Elite Tanker Ship DMCC, suite 2009, JBC-5, Cluster W, JLT., Dubai, AE

Gross tonnage
29597

Malmo

Recognised Organisation

DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft

ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors

Electrical installations in general

Decks — construction

Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Ventilation

Means of escape

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

14-6-2024 17 day(s) 20
Issued Expiry Last Survey
18-6-2023 17-6-2028
22-4-2023 21-9-2027 Brazil
21-4-2023 21-9-2027 Brazil
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Rectified no

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Date

24-11-2023
24-11-2023
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9245275
Name: ONEGO CAPRI

Insp.date: 29-5-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

6 -2024

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention
Gent

Certificate

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

TANGO SHIPPING & TRADING LTD, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Hargreaves raw material services GmbH , B?ningerstr. 29 , Duisburg , DE

Gross tonnage
6806

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats

Booklet for bulk cargo loading/unloading/stowage

ISM

Non-payment of wages
Anchoring devices

Access / structural features (ship)

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Electrical installations in general

Decks — construction

Abandon ship drills

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Other (alarms)

Keeldate
2002

Total of deficiencies

25-6-2024 28 day(s) 42
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
27-1-2023 28-10-2027  Turkey 19-10-2023
27-1-2023 28-10-2027  Turkey 19-10-2023
13-1-2023 30-6-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO : 9243851 Company Klip Marine Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

Name: BALTIC EXPRESS Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 24-6-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Saint Kitts and Nevis 1978 2001

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Wisbech 30-6-2024 7  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-2-2022  22-10-2026  Latvia 12-11-2023
Lloyd's Register Load Line 18-2-2022  22-10-2026  Latvia 12-11-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 20-3-2023  21-10-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

Bridge operation

Stowage and provision of liferafts
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

6

- 2024

IMO : 9239795 Company Acheon Akti Navigation Co Ltd, , , Bermuda, UK
Name: GODDESS OF THE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
NIGHT
Insp.date: 20-6-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Bermuda, UK 102784 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Brindisi 26-6-2024 7  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A.

Passenger Ship Safety
Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Bilge pumping arrangements

Low level lighting in corridors

Abandon ship drills

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Fire-dampers

Means of escape

17-6-2024  26-10-2024
4-6-2024 3-12-2024
4-6-2024 26-10-2024

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9226695
Name: ANUBIS
24-5-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Trieste

Recognised Organisation

Overseas Marine Certification Services
Overseas Marine Certification Services

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Deficiencies reason for detention

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.
SOPEP

Stability Information Booklet

Ship Energy Efficiency Management plan
Other (MARPOL Annex IV)

Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual
Medical fitness

Sanitary Facilities

Gas instruments

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
INMARSAT ship earth station

Cargo Securing Manual

Fire patrol

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Certificate

Flag
Saint Kitts and Nevis

Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services

Gross tonnage
6272

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2000

Set Shipmanagement Ltd , Bulevardul Mamaia 122, Constanta, Saint Kitts and Nevis

Total of deficiencies

14-6-2024 22 day(s) 33
Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-1-2024 5-6-2024  Turkey
6-1-2024 5-6-2024
6-1-2024 5-7-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Date
6-1-2024
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO : 9214367 Company Moby SpA, Piazzale dei Marmi 57123, Livorno, Italy
Name: MOBY WONDER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 3-6-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Italy 36093 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Ajaccio 5-6-2024 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Passenger Ship Safety 24-5-2024 13-5-2025
Safety Management Certificate 20-5-2024  20-11-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 7-6-2021 3-5-2026 Italy 29-6-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) To be rectified before no
Machinery spaces departure
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9175195
Name: ALI NAJAFOV
18-6-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

PALMALI GEMICILIK VE ACENTELIK , , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Eleusina (Elefsis)

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

QOil filtering equipment

Pollution report-MARPOL Annex |
Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Oil tanker/Chemical tan

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
4606

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

22-6-2024 5 day(s) 20
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 20-3-2023 19-3-2028
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-4-2024 28-4-2029
Load Line 29-4-2024 28-4-2029
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2024

Afalita Shipping JSC, , , Cyprus

society RINA Services S.p.A.

22

IMO : 9155418 Company
Name: BREB XIAN Classification
Insp.date: 20-6-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Hamburg

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
ISM

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Fitness for duty - intoxication

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Cyprus

Gross tonnage
4115

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1997

Total of deficiencies

24-6-2024 5 day(s) 12
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 24-4-2024  14-5-2029
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-5-2024 9-10-2024
Load Line 9-5-2024 9-10-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

IMO : 9155303
Name: MERLIN ARROW
31-5-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Gearbulk Norway AS, Ytrebygdsvegen , Blomsterdalen , Norway

Classification society DNV AS

G2 Ocean AS, Grieg-Gaarden, C. Sundtsgate 17, PO Box 1088 Sentrum NO-5809 , Bergen, NO

Flag

Norway

Port of detention

Fraser-Surrey Docks

Date of release
4-6-2024

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Ballast water discharge violation in port

Action Taken
As in the agreed class
condition

Gross tonnage
36008

Keeldate
1997

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-5-2024 31-3-2029
1-2-2024 31-3-2029
16-4-2021 21-4-2026 China 3-6-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2024

IMO : 9151096 Company OPTIMAL DENIZCILIK TASIMACILIK , , , Belize

Name: SEA BEAUTY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 24-6-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Belize 3796 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Port-la-Nouvelle 27-6-2024 4 day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
ISM

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

21-4-2024 21-9-2024
21-4-2024 21-9-2024
19-4-2024 18-10-2024

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO : 9148570 Company Chemtankers Shipping SA, Guzin Sokak 27, Aydintepe Mah, Tuzla, Istanbul , Liberia
Name: MERA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 22-6-2024 Charterer MIBER CHARTERS LTD, LEVEL 22 TOWER 2 ETIQA TWINS 11 JALANG PINANG , KUALA
LUMPUR , MY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Liberia 4895 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Barcelona 26-6-2024 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 4-4-2023 3-4-2028
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-5-2024 29-2-2028
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 17-11-2023  29-2-2028  France 12-5-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 36 of 43 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO : 8927979 Company Black Sea Shipping Management, , , Palau
Name: ALICE Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Insp.date: 10-6-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Palau 5222 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Naples 13-6-2024 4 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-8-2021 19-7-2026  Ukraine 6-9-2023
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 6-8-2021 19-7-2026  Ukraine 6-9-2023
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 18-11-2021  16-12-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) As in the agreed no

rectification action plan

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Noise, vibration and other ambient factors As in the agreed no
rectification action plan
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO : 8914295 Company Misje Rederi AS, C Sundts gate 39, 5004 , Bergen , Norway
Name: BIMI Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 12-6-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Norway 2373 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Livorno 17-6-2024 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-9-2021 23-9-2026  Estonia 27-8-2023
DNV AS Load Line 23-9-2021 23-9-2026 Estonia 27-8-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 10-10-2022  5-7-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
On board training and instructions Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2024

IMO : 8913772 Company
Name: LADY D

Insp.date: 10-6-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Larnaca

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass
BNWAS
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Personal equipment for fire safety

Certificate

Flag
Togo

GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Gross tonnage
3466

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1990

Total of deficiencies

14-6-2024 5 day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
9-2-2024  29-8-2027
9-2-2024  29-8-2027
22-6-2022 8-6-2027  Turkey 24-6-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO : 8810748 Company Vintage Shiptrade Ltd, , Majuro , Belize
Name: NS ELI Classification society Other
Insp.date: 9-6-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Belize 1999 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Patras 12-6-2024 4 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Alfa Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-6-2023 11-7-2024  Greece 25-8-2023
Alfa Register of Shipping Load Line 12-6-2023 11-7-2024  Greece 25-8-2023
Alfa Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-11-2023 3-7-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO : 8727044 Company ?GB SHIPPING? LLC, BUILDING 1/20, MARAZLIIVSKA STREET , ODESA, Ukraine

Name: TAMANSKIY Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Insp.date: 25-5-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Ukraine 1904 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 11-6-2024 18 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-12-2023  29-12-2028

Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 29-12-2023  29-12-2028

Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 5-1-2024 4-7-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats Rectified no

Civil Liability for Qil Pollution Damage Cert. Rectified no

Shipboard working arrangements Rectified no

Cargo record book Rectified no

P&A manual Rectified no

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water Rectified no

Wages Rectified no

Fire drills Rectified no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2024

IMO : 8303173 Company Fehn Ship Management, , , Latvia

Name: CEG COSMOS Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 14-6-2024 Charterer Great Glen Shipping Ltd , Corpach, Fort William , , UK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Latvia 1139 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Ayr 19-6-2024 6 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 18-11-2023  27-11-2028

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-8-2023 30-6-2028

DNV AS Load Line 8-8-2023 30-6-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 7396666
Name: MARZUK

Insp.date: 4-6-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd

- 2024

Company

Classification society Maritime Lloyd

Charterer ,

Type
General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Volos

Certificate

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

TETA SHIP MANAGEMENT SRL, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Gross tonnage
2592

Date of release
8-6-2024

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Keeldate
1974

Total of deficiencies

the Company is

months

State condition

5 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-1-2020 28-8-2024 Romania 10-10-2023
15-1-2020 28-8-2024 Romania 10-10-2023
14-1-2022 21-10-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

required within 3

As in the agreed flag no

no

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Total number of detentions: 52
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